

राष्ट्रीय खेल विश्वविद्यालय, इम्फाल, मणिपुर (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) भारत सरकार,युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय NATIONAL SPORTS UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL, MANIPUR (A Central University) Government of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports



File No. 01.NSU/ADMN-N/2020-674

Date: 20th October 2022

NOTIFICATION

Ordinance No.XIX of the University relating to Sensitization, Prevention and Redressal of Sexual Harassment is hereby modified to the effect that its entire content stands substituted by the University Grants Commission (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women employees and students in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulation 2015, as amended from time to time.

In case of conflict with University Grants Commission (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women employees and students in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulation 2015 and the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013, the provisions in the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 will prevail.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to VC, NSU.
- 2. Dean (Academic).
- 3. Dean, Students' Welfare.
- 4. All HoDs
- 5. DFO.
- 6. DCE
- 7. Dealing Assistant website for uploading on University's website
- 8. Notice Board
- 9. File

Registrar

Registrar